

Order Below Exhibit 125.

The plaintiff prayed to issue summons to the Gramsevak of village Zaregaon and called him as a witness in this case. The defendant has strongly opposed the application. He submitted that, already the alleged witness is examined at Exh. 87 and 109. So, there is no need to again call him as a witness to tender evidence in this case. Hence, prayed for rejection of the application. Heard both parties. Defendant No. 1 has examined to Nitin Waghmare at Exh. 87 who was working as Gramsevak at relevant time at Grampanchayat Zaregaon Tal-Barshi. The plaintiff wants to call the witness i.e. Gramsevak of Zaregaon for proving the date of entry of death of deceased Vishwanath Bhiva Sankpal. Above said witness was at relevant time working as Gramsevak. His evidence is already recorded. He deposed in respect of entry of deceased Vishwanath in in Grampanchayat at relevant time. Indeed, no purpose will be served by calling him again and again for tendering the evidence on the point that, deceased died on 02/02/1993. In such situation, this is not fit case to issue summons to alleged witness again and again. Hence, application Exh. 125 is rejected.

Barshi.
Dt. 23-02-2023.

(S.B.Vijaykar)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr.Dn. Barshi.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order is same word to word as per the original Judgment / Order

(a)	Name of the Stenographer	:	B.B.Salvade
(b)	Court	:	S.B.Vijaykar, Jt.C.J.J.D.&J.M.F.C. Barshi.
(c)	Judgment /Order signed by P.O. on	:	23/02/2023
(d)	Judgment /Order uploaded on	:	24/02/2023